Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



12-20-2004



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

RÉCORDATION 102907069	
12.14.04 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Geraldine REY and Stephane DOIT	Name: Amphenol Socapex
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): October 18, 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Promenade de l'Arve
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	City: Thiez
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Zip: 74300
Government Interest Assignment	Country: France
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/213,178	B. Patent No.(s)
Title(s): CONNECTOR FOR OPTICAL WIRING	Title(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Customer No.: 27557	7. Total fees (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00
Blank Rome LLP	│
600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Phone: 202-772-5800	<u> </u>
Fax: 202-572-8398	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Attorney Docket No.: 111424.00278	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185
7 Memory Booker No.: 111424,00270	•
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	

12/17/2004 ECOOPER 00000381 29213178

Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.: 28,680

- 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner for Patents
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date

December 14, 2004

Attorney Docket No.: 111424-00278/AST-04-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Géraldine REY and Stéphane DOIT what to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful in	hose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred approvements in CONNECTOR FOR OPTICAL WIRING
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applica ☐ executed on even date herewith ☐ executed on:	ation for United States Letters Patent was
 ☑ filed on: September 15, 2004 Serial No.: 29/213,178 ☑ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America 	filed:
WHEREAS, Amphenol Socapex whose post office address is Promenade de l'Arve, 74300 Th hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the States;	niez, France he entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGI	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, NEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, on.
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other including additional documents that may be required to affirm further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furth communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request document ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assube required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, in	ints that legally may be required in connection with the filing, in patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, in the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without her consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and its and information concerning the INVENTION that are within trances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent 'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S.
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term thirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bla document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and T.	ank Rome LLP to insert or complete any information in this rademark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
Géraldine REY Where Signed	1416 route de Findrol 74250 Peillonnex, FRANCE
Date 18/10/2004	Signature Rev
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
_	
∠ Continued	d on Next Page
•	
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
RECORDED: 12/14/2004	REEL: 016075 FRAME: 0913